Eco Series 2x2 and 2x4 Flat Panels
with COLOR PREFERENCE® Technology
Features & Specifications
•   Wide 120° beam angle   •   120-277V   •   >80CRI   •   0-10V Dimmable   •   Temp rating -4°F - 113°F
•   L70 >50,000   •   5 year limited warranty
2x2 and 2x4 Flat Panels
New ETi “Back Lit” Technology
Innovative design delivers high
energy savings in a lightweight,
easy-to-handle design.
Selectable 3500K,
4000K, or 5000K CCT
  COLOR PREFERENCE® Technology – 3CCT
Selectable
  Lightweight design allows easy handling and
installation
  Install in grid or suspension mount!
  Higher energy savings with 110 LPW efficacy
  0-10V Dimmable
  Shatter resistant diffusing lens delivers even
light distribution with no hot-spots
AVAILABLE MODELS
2’ x 2’ ECO Flat Panel
30w LED-3300 LM
w/ 3 CCT Color Preference®
FPCP-2x2-3300LM-8-CP3-MV-LVD
64204301
2’ x 4’ ECO Flat Panel
45w 4950 LM
w/ 3 CCT Color Preference®
FPCP-2x4-4950LM-8-CP3-MV-LVD
64205401
Flat Panels
Lightweight 2x4 design
weighs only 9 lbs.
ADVANTAGE
North American Headquarters
720 Northgate Parkway
Wheeling, IL 60090
Customer Service
1-855-384-7754
Visit Us Online
08/10/2020
LIGHTING CONTROL AND SAFETY
70112202 • 25w
Emergency LED
Driver/BBU
70114402 • 40w
Emergency LED
Driver/BBU
North American Headquarters
720 Northgate Parkway
Wheeling, IL 60090
Customer Service
1-855-384-7754
Visit Us Online
PART NUMBER GUIDE
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Voltage 120-277V Frequency 50/60 Hz. CRI 80
Power Factor >.90 THD < 20% Rating ETL Damp
Temperature -4°F - 113°F Rated Life 50,000 hrs. Warranty 5 Year Limited
PRODUCT/SKU DETAILS
Project:
Part Number:
CATEGORY SIZE LUMENS CRI CCT VOLTAGE DIMMING
- - - - - -CP3 MV LVDFPCP 8
Part # Model # Description Replaces
LED
Watts Lumens LPW CCT
Product
Dimensions CRI
Input
Voltage
Case
Pack
FPCP-2x2-3300LM-8-
CP3-MV-LVD 64204301 2x2 ECO Color Preference Flat Panel, 0-10V
Dimmable, 3 CCT Color Selectable
4 x 20w
T8 30w 3300 110 3500K/4000K/
5000K
23.8 x 23.8 x
1.4 in. 80 120-277V 2
FPCP-2x2-3300LM-8-
CP3-MV-LVD-1pk 64204302 2x2 ECO Color Preference Flat Panel, 0-10V
Dimmable - 1 Pack - NEW
4 x 20w
T8 30w 3300 110 3500K/4000K/
5000K
23.8 x 23.8 x
1.4 in. ≥80 120-277V 1
FPCP-2x4-4950LM-8-
CP3-MV-LVD 64205401 2x4 ECO Color Preference Flat Panel, 0-10V
Dimmable, 3 CCT Color Selectable
4 x 32w
T8 45w 4950 110 3500K/4000K/
5000K
47.7 x 23.8 x
1.4 in. 80 120-277V 2
FPCP-2x4-4950LM-8-
CP3-MV-LVD-1pk 64205402 2x4 ECO Color Preference Flat Panel, 0-10V
Dimmable - 1 Pack - NEW
4 x 32w
T8 45w 4950 110 3500K/4000K/
5000K
47.7 x 23.8 x
1.4 in. ≥80 120-277V 1
ORDERING GUIDE
ACCESSORIES
Flat Panels
Part # Model # Description Replaces
LED
Watts Lumens LPW CCT
Product
Dimensions CRI
Input
Voltage
Case
Pack
BLD-AM08N 70101101
Universal wattage BBU for Non-isolated
Driver, Ni-MH Battery illumination time
≥ 90 minutes, recharge time ≥ 24 hours
- Compatible with 64201131, 64200142,
64200162, 64201231
N/A 8w Max
Output N/A N/A N/A 2.0 x 1.8 x
9.3 in. N/A 100-277V 1
EMA-25FY-170 70112202 Emergency LED Driver/BBU – Compatible with
54263143, 54261143, 54260144 N/A 25w N/A N/A N/A 12.4 x 2.3 x
1.5 in. N/A 100-347V 10
EMA-40FY-170 70114402 Emergency LED Driver/BBU – Compatible with
54283144, 54573161, 54583361 N/A 40w N/A N/A N/A 12.4 x 2.3 x
1.5 in. N/A 100-347V 10
N/A 70302105 2'x2' ECO Flat Panel Surface Mounting Kit -
Compatible with 64204301 and 64204302 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 24.2 x 24.2 x
2.4 in. N/A N/A 6
N/A 70302106 2'x4' ECO Flat Panel Surface Mounting Kit -
Compatible with 64205401 and 64205402 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 48 x 24 x 2.4 in. N/A N/A 4
N/A 95457326101 Aircraft cable for flat panels - Compatible with
all models N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1
N/A 90600019 Earthquake Clip Kit (10-pack, 4 clips/pk) -
Compatible with all models N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.57 x 0.91 x
1.18 in. N/A N/A 10
Part # Model # UPC UCC
Inner Carton
Dimensions
Inner Carton
Weight
Shipper/Master
Carton Dimensions
Shipper/Master
Carton Weight
FPCP-2x2-3300LM-8-CP3-
MV-LVD 64204301 849489063645 50849489063640 25.7 x 3.2 x 25.7 in. 11.2 lbs. 25.7 x 3.2 x 25.7 in. 11.2 lbs.
FPCP-2x2-3300LM-8-CP3-
MV-LVD-1pk 64204302 849489063669 50849489063664 25.7 x 2.4 x 25.7 in. 6.2 lbs. 25.7 x 2.4 x 25.7 in. 6.2 lbs.
FPCP-2x4-4950LM-8-CP3-
MV-LVD 64205401 849489063294 50849489063299 49.7 x 3.2 x 25.7 in. 23.2 lbs. 49.7 x 3.2 x 25.7 in. 23.2 lbs.
FPCP-2x4-4950LM-8-CP3-
MV-LVD-1pk 64205402 849489063676 50849489063671 49.7 x 2.4 x 25.7 in. 14.1 lbs. 49.7 x 2.4 x 25.7 in. 14.1 lbs.
PACKAGING SPECIFICATIONS